Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

Jim Fischer, Inc.

Al Dix Concrete Inc

Section Title Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price |

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

2605 South Casloma Drive

Appleton, WI 54903

Section 1

$1,567,645.50

$1,672,070.00

1011

Clearing; complete as
specified

Inch Diameter

8.00

$10.00

$80.00

$20.00

$160.00

1021

Grubbing; complete as
specified

Inch Diameter

8.00

$10.00

$80.00

$20.00

$160.00

1120

Removing concrete and
asphalt sidewalk and
driveway; complete as
specified

Square Feet

87,750.00

$2.07

$181,642.50

$2.00

$175,500.00

1308

7" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;|
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel
bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

1,200.00

$100.00

$120,000.00

$95.00

$114,000.00

1309

7" concrete pavement
HES removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

750.00

$100.00

$75,000.00

$100.00

$75,000.00

1318

8" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;|
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel
bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

450.00

$105.00

$47,250.00

$97.00

$43,650.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

Jim Fischer, Inc.

Al Dix Concrete Inc

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

2605 South Casloma Drive

Appleton, WI 54903

1328

9" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;|
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel
bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

550.00

$110.00

$60,500.00

$105.00

$57,750.00

1329

9" concrete pavement
HES removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

300.00

$110.00

$33,000.00

$100.00

$30,000.00

1360

Adjust manholes and
inlets; complete as
specified

Each

10.00

$400.00

$4,000.00

$400.00

$4,000.00

1370

Turf restoration;
complete as specified

Square Yards

300.00

$8.50

$2,550.00

$10.00

$3,000.00

1372

Restore gravel
driveway/apron;
complete as specified

Square Yards

150.00

$15.00

$2,250.00

$15.00

$2,250.00

1380

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
single visquine; complete
as specified

Square Yards

100.00

$0.01

$1.00

$5.00

$500.00

1382

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
double visquine;
complete as specified

Square Yards

100.00

$0.01

$1.00

$5.00

$500.00

1384

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
double visquine with 6"
hay; complete as

specified

Square Yards

100.00

$0.01

$1.00

$10.00

$1,000.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

Jim Fischer, Inc.

Al Dix Concrete Inc

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price | Extension

Unit Price Extension

2605 South Casloma Drive

Appleton, WI 54903

1390

Up-charge for late season
cold weather concrete
pavement; complete as
specified

Cubic Yards

250.00

$10.00

$2,500.00

$15.00

$3,750.00

1410

12" radius curb with 6"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$25.00

$6,250.00

$20.00

$5,000.00

1428

18" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$75.00

$18,750.00

$80.00

$20,000.00

1438

24" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$75.00

$18,750.00

$80.00

$20,000.00

1448

30" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

500.00

$75.00

$37,500.00

$80.00

$40,000.00

1460

Sidewalk curb; complete
as specified

Linear Feet

50.00

$75.00

$3,750.00

$80.00

$4,000.00

1500

4" concrete sidewalk with
3" CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

70,000.00

$7.77

$543,900.00

$8.50

$595,000.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

Jim Fischer, Inc.

Al Dix Concrete Inc

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

2605 South Casloma Drive

Appleton, WI 54903

1502

4" concrete sidewalk with
3" CABC and grading;
water dept. locations;
complete as specified

Square Feet

4,850.00

$9.00

$43,650.00

$11.00

$53,350.00

1510

6" concrete sidewalk/
driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

20,000.00

$8.70

$174,000.00

$9.50

$190,000.00

1512

6" concrete sidewalk/
driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading; water
dept. locations; complete
as specified

Square Feet

1,750.00

$9.70

$16,975.00

$12.00

$21,000.00

1520

8" concrete sidewalk/
driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

2,500.00

$10.77

$26,925.00

$11.00

$27,500.00

1540

Curb ramp detectable
warning field
(natural/non-painted);
complete as specified

Square Feet

600.00

$35.00

$21,000.00

$40.00

$24,000.00

1560

Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie
bars - deformed; epoxy-
coated; complete as
specified

Each

12,000.00

$7.57

$90,840.00

$10.00

$120,000.00

1700

Sawing existing
pavement; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$6.00

$1,500.00

$4.00

$1,000.00

1915

5" asphaltic surface MT
with 6" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Square Yards

250.00

$70.00

$17,500.00

$80.00

$20,000.00

1916

4" asphaltic surface LT
with 6" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Square Yards

250.00

$70.00

$17,500.00

$80.00

$20,000.00

Bid Total:

$1,567,645.50

$1,672,070.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Section 1

$1,826,790.32

1011

Clearing; complete as
specified

Inch Diameter

8.00

$23.02

$184.16

1021

Grubbing; complete as
specified

Inch Diameter

8.00

$23.02

$184.16

1120

Removing concrete and
asphalt sidewalk and
driveway; complete as
specified

Square Feet

87,750.00

$2.36

$207,090.00

1308

7" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;|
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel
bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

1,200.00

$100.00

$120,000.00

1309

7" concrete pavement
HES removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

750.00

$103.00

$77,250.00

1318

8" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;|
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel
bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

450.00

$105.00

$47,250.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price Extension

1328

9" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;|
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel
bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

550.00

$112.00

$61,600.00

1329

9" concrete pavement
HES removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Square Yards

300.00

$115.00

$34,500.00

1360

Adjust manholes and
inlets; complete as
specified

Each

10.00

$450.00

$4,500.00

1370

Turf restoration;
complete as specified

Square Yards

300.00

$8.00

$2,400.00

1372

Restore gravel
driveway/apron;
complete as specified

Square Yards

150.00

$9.45

$1,417.50

1380

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
single visquine; complete
as specified

Square Yards

100.00

$2.00

$200.00

1382

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
double visquine;
complete as specified

Square Yards

100.00

$0.01

$1.00

1384

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
double visquine with 6"
hay; complete as

specified

Square Yards

100.00

$0.01

$1.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

1390

Up-charge for late season
cold weather concrete
pavement; complete as
specified

Cubic Yards

250.00

$15.00

$3,750.00

1410

12" radius curb with 6"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$27.00

$6,750.00

1428

18" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$84.00

$21,000.00

1438

24" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

250.00

$89.00

$22,250.00

1448

30" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond breaker;
integral curb and fine
grading; turf restoration;
and traffic control;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

500.00

$86.00

$43,000.00

1460

Sidewalk curb; complete
as specified

Linear Feet

50.00

$68.00

$3,400.00

1500

4" concrete sidewalk with
3" CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

70,000.00

$9.62

$673,400.00
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Contract 24-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (¥8897104)
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 01/15/2024 11:00 AM CST

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Section Title Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension

4" concrete sidewalk with
3" CABC and grading;
water dept. locations;

1502 complete as specified Square Feet 4,850.00 $10.50 $50,925.00
6" concrete sidewalk/

driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;

1510 complete as specified Square Feet 20,000.00 $11.00 $220,000.00
6" concrete sidewalk/

driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading; water
dept. locations; complete
1512 as specified Square Feet 1,750.00 $14.00 $24,500.00
8" concrete sidewalk/

driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;

1520 complete as specified Square Feet 2,500.00 $14.50 $36,250.00
Curb ramp detectable

warning field
(natural/non-painted);

1540 complete as specified Square Feet 600.00 $36.00 $21,600.00
Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie

bars - deformed; epoxy-

coated; complete as
1560 specified Each 12,000.00 $8.40 $100,800.00
Sawing existing

pavement; complete as
1700 specified Linear Feet 250.00 $5.35 $1,337.50
5" asphaltic surface MT
with 6" CABC and
grading; complete as
1915 specified Square Yards 250.00 $85.00 $21,250.00
4" asphaltic surface LT
with 6" CABC and
grading; complete as
1916 specified Square Yards 250.00 $80.00 $20,000.00
Bid Total: $1,826,790.32
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